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For Mounting Heights To 8’ (environmental separation) and 7’ (insect control)

    STANDARD CONSTRUCTION	
•	 8 1/2” high x 13 1/2” deep
•	 1/5 hp two speed motor(s)	
•	 Factory installed fan speed switch
•	 White or black powder coated exterior 
    (Optional: Custom Color or Stainless)	
•	 Wall & Top Mounting 
•	 Optional:  Filter (washable)

5 Year 
Limited

Warranty

MODEL                                         Nozzle Width     
(in)

Max Vel. 
at Nozzle 

(fpm)

Avg.             
Outlet Vel. 

(fpm)

Air Volume 
(cfm)

Outlet             
Vel. 

Uniformity       

Power 
Rating        
(kW)

 Motor(s) 
@ hp Net Wt. (lbs)

CLC08-1030A 27.50 3,071 1,478 670 89% 0.32 1 @ 1/5 36 Done
CLC08-1036A 34.62 3,567 1,760 1,005 92% 0.32 1 @ 1/5 41 Headers Yes
CLC08-1042A 40.62 3,388 1,755 1,176 93% 0.32 1 @ 1/5 45 MODEL Yes
CLC08-1048A 46.62 3,226 1,742 1,340 94% 0.32 1 @ 1/5 48 Nozzle Width (in) Yes
CLC08-1060A 58.13 2,940 1,702 1,632 95% 0.32 1 @ 1/5 56 Max Vel. at Nozzle (fpm) Yes
CLC08-1072A 71.37 2,870 1,707 2,010 95% 0.32 1 @ 1/5 64 Avg. Out. Vel. (fpm) Yes
CLC08-2084A 83.50 3,388 1,707 2,351 93% 0.64 2 @ 1/5 90 Air Volume (cfm) Yes
CLC08-2096A 95.50 3,226 1,701 2,679 94% 0.64 2 @ 1/5 98 Outlet Vel. Unif. Yes
CLC08-2108A 107.00 3,226 1,684 2,971 94% 0.64 2 @ 1/5 105 Power Rating (kW) Yes
CLC08-2120A 118.50 2,940 1,670 3,263 95% 0.64 2 @ 1/5 113  Motor(s) @ hp Yes

Net Wt. (lbs) Yes

Sound level measured 10’ (3m) from the unit in free field:
1 motor:   	Low/High Speed:    53/54 dBA
2 motors:  	Low/High Speed:    56/57 dBA 

NOTE: 
1.  Operation at 50 Hz will generate approximately a 17% reduction in performance
2.  Consult factory for vertically mounted units.
See sheet EP-100 for amp draws/total load requirements.										        

VELOCITY PROFILE: Model CLC08-1036A

Distance from Nozzle (ft) 2 3 4

Core Velocity (fpm) 1806 1494 1279

*Suitable for 50hz

MODEL NUMBER CONFIGURATION

A=Ambient

CLC08-1 030 A A-R-SS

 
CLC08

*A=120/1/60
B=208/1/60
J=240/1/60
Z=480/3/60
Q=600/3/60 
V=220/1/50

Series

030” - 120”

Opening Width# of Motors

1, 2

Heat Voltage

for Standard offering, leave options (Opt.) blank
make sure to specify Cabinet Finish if other than white

White (leave blank)
BK=Black

Cabinet Finish
Opt. Switch

SS=Stainless Steel
CC=Custom Color

Opt. Cabinet Finish
Remote 
Switch
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MODEL #
CKTS AMPS PER CIRCUIT BREAKER RATING 

PER CIRCUIT
#

CKTS AMPS PER CIRCUIT BREAKER RATING 
PER CIRCUIT

#
CKTS AMPS PER CIRCUIT BREAKER RATING 

PER CIRCUIT
CLC08-1030A
CLC08-1036A
CLC08-1042A
CLC08-1048A
CLC08-1060A
CLC08-1072A

1 3.4 15 1 1.7 15 1 1.7 15

CLC08-2084A
CLC08-2096A
CLC08-2108A
CLC08-2120A

1 6.8 15 1 3.4 15 1 3.4 15

MODEL #
CKTS AMPS PER CIRCUIT BREAKER RATING 

PER CIRCUIT
#

CKTS AMPS PER CIRCUIT BREAKER RATING 
PER CIRCUIT

CLC08-1030A
CLC08-1036A
CLC08-1042A
CLC08-1048A
CLC08-1060A
CLC08-1072A

1 0.9 15 1 0.6 15

CLC08-2084A
CLC08-2096A
CLC08-2108A
CLC08-2120A

1 1.8 15 1 1.2 15

MOTOR AMP DRAW = 0.9 each MOTOR AMP DRAW = 0.6 each
480/3/60 (voltage code Z) 600/3/60 (voltage code Q)

208/1/60 (voltage code B) or

MOTOR AMP DRAW = 3.4 each MOTOR AMP DRAW = 1.7 each MOTOR AMP DRAW = 1.7 each
120/1/60 (voltage code A) 220/1/50 (voltage code V) 240/1/60 (voltage code J)
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